

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 33603 OF 2024**

Leena Mathais & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the Petitioners.

Ms. Vaishali Choudhari, Addl. GP with Adv. Manisha Gawde, AGP for Respondent-State.

Ms. Shyamali Gadre, a/w Adv. A. Kulkarni, i/by Little & Co., for Respondent Nos.2 to 4-MIDC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 18th December 2024.

P.C.:-

- 1) Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 20th February, 2025.
- 2) Learned Advocate for Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies of Petition in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
- 3) Learned Addl. GP waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.
- 4) Learned Advocate Ms. Shyamali Gadre waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 to 4.
- 5) Stand over to 20th February, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)