



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1593 OF 2025

Leena Mathais & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra, through the GP & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the petitioners.
Ms. Vaishali Choudhari, Addl. G.P. for the State.
Ms. Ashwin Kulkarni i/b. Little & Co. for respondent nos. 2 to 4.
Mr. Sahil Bahare i/b. Nishigandh Patil for respondent no. 5.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 3 November, 2025

P.C.

Stand over to **4 November, 2025**, to enable the learned counsel for SRA to take instructions whether the grievance of the petitioners can be redressed by the Grievance Redressal Committee although the land in question subject matter of slum rehabilitation is the land belonging to MIDC.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)