

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1593 OF 2025

Leena Mathais and others

Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

Respondents

Mr.Hemant P.Ghadigaonkar for Petitioner.

Ms.Vaishali Choudhari, Additional Govt.Pleader for State.

Ms.Shyamali Gadre i/by Little & Co for Respondents 2 to 4 MIDC.

Mr.Nishigandh Patil with Mr.Sahil Bahare for Respondent no.6.

Ms.Simpantini Mohite i/by A.R.Mishra for Respondent no.7.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 4th November 2025

P.C.

Although the petition was served on the MIDC in the year 2024, no reply affidavit is filed so far. Let it be filed within one week. Copy of the reply be served on the advocate for Petitioners in advance. Stand over to **11th November 2025**. High on board.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)