

Digitally
signed by
URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.24
18:35:55
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1593 OF 2025

Leena Mathais and ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prashant Chawan, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Meet Vora,
Ms. Komal Jadhav, for Respondents No. 2, 3, 4.

Mr. Akshay Naidu i/b Mr. Vishwanath Patil, for the Respondent
No.5-SRA.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. Chawan, learned Senior Advocate who
appears for respondents no. 2 to 4, list the matter on 02/04/2026
for further consideration and passing orders.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)